EXERCISE USING SPSS

Follow these steps:

U o e

Enter data and name variable test.
Analyze>Descriptive Statistics>Frequencies

Highlight and move test into the Variable(s) box.
Format >Descending values >Continue

OK

FREQUENCIES

VARIABLES=test
/FORMAT=DVALUE

/ORDER ANALYSIS

Frequencies
Statistics
TEST
N Valid 40
Missing 0
TEST
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid  35.00 8 20.0 20.0 20.0
34.00 3 7.5 7.5 27.5
33.00 1 2.5 25 30.0
32.00 7 17.5 17.5 47.5
31.00 3 7.5 7.5 55.0
30.00 4 10.0 10.0 65.0
29.00 3 7.5 7.5 72.5
28.00 4 10.0 10.0 82.5
27.00 1 2.5 2.5 85.0
26.00 3 75 75 92.5
25.00 2 5.0 5.0 97.5
23.00 1 2.5 25 100.0
Total 40 100.0 100.0
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